RESOLUTION No. <05585

BEIT

PDB:1lc
6/14/72

CCr1265-B |[REV. 1-72)

Adopted on JUN 29 1972

RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That Change Order No. 1, dated May 2, 1972,
heretofore filed with the E}ﬁy Clerk of said City as
Document No. 04t , issued in connection
with the contract between The City of San Diego and
M. P. Mitrovich for the construction of Reed Street
Force Main and Pump Station No. 17 and Sewer Replace-
ment in Pacific Beach Drive, said contract having
been filed as Document No. 737703, in the office of
said City Clerk, be and the same is hereby approved;
and the change therein set forth, amounting to an
extension of time of 49 days extending the completion
to June 30, 1972, be and the same is hereby approved.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By
Peter D. Bulens, Deputy

- r T



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on ...
by the following vote:

Jim Bates

Councilmen Yeas Nays Excused Absent
v g Gil Johnson Vgl . ] J
= =] _L_-S Maureen F, O’Connor g (] O O
= "i = Henry L. Landt @ 0O ] 1 ' t
;.?':; S o oo LeonL. Williams O D ] [&4—
=2 EE ; f‘é Floyd L. Morrow 03— O ] O
= i“? 53; :“‘_’ Bob Martinet J J O g
i_—_ i :;’j Allen Hitch & J O ]
Co= g ] ] [
& O O ]

Mayor Pete Wilson

AUTHENTICATED BY:
PETE WILSON

Mnyorof’[‘he City of San Diego, Californizi':wmmw

(Seal)

EDWARD NIELSEN

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, Callfornia

Resolution 205985 JUN 2 9 1972

Number ........027% Adopted .. ..o

CC-1276 (REV, 12-71)

ot S T RN




